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Our Newsletter comes out every Friday with updates about what the children have been up to during the week, information, things to celebrate and important dates for the diary. Please take the time to read through and if you have any questions, please speak to Mrs Taylor in the office. 




 

This Week’s Achievements Willows Stars of the Week
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Oaks Stars of the Week
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For always trying her hardest and being a kind friend.
For being a star this week and for settling in really well.
For showing great teamwork and investigation in Science.
For demonstrating real progress and shown great determination in all his subjects.
 Millie for amazing us with her positive attitude this week.

For working really hard in his art.
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Willows: 1st Finlay  
              2nd Emmie     
              3rd Molly
Oaks:    1st Hector   
             2nd Woody 
             3rd Charlie T
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Gigger – Hector
Headliner – Lucy & Alana
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Congratulations to
Jack M for completing Tin & Brass and Cleo & Ella for completing Rust stages in NumBots this week!


         
CHALLENGE
NURTURE
INSPIRE
CHALLENGE
NURTURE
INSPIRE

[image: ]	



	
Class Attendance
Willows – 99.23%
Oaks – 97.92% 

 

House Points for this week
Stephen Hawkings 	–  90
Beatrix Potter 	         –  86
Benjamin Britten         –  73
Kelly Holmes 		 –  74
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News & DatesSpelling Shed

[bookmark: _GoBack]Miss Snelling would like to send out a reminder for years 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 to start using their Spelling Shed. All children should be logging in 3 times a week for at least 10 minutes at a time.
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Staff Car Park
Please can we remind everyone again that schoolchildren walk into class through the staff car park, for safety, we ask that all parents use the top car park, NOT the staff car park to drop and collect their children.
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Dates for the Diary 
Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th May – Year 6 SATs 
Friday 12th May – Year 6 SAT’s treat to Jump Warehouse
Monday 15th May/22nd May – Shine Cricket sessions for both Willows and Oaks
Tuesday 16th May – Premier Education Wellbeing morning for both Oaks & Willows
Wednesday 17th May – Premier Education Sports morning for both Oaks & Willows
Thursday 18th May – NCMP visit for Reception and Year 6 children
Monday 22nd – Friday 26th May – Year 2 SATs
Monday 29th May – 2nd June – Half Term 
Wednesday 7th June – Oaks Trip to Gressenhall (more details to follow)
Friday 9th June – Willows Trip to Time & Tide
Wednesday 28th & Thursday 29th June – Year 6 Bungay High School Transition Days 
Wednesday 5th July – Oaks Summer Production (TBC)
Friday 7th July – Year 5 Taster Day @ Bungay High School 
Saturday 8th July – School Summer Fete 
Monday 10th – Wednesday 12th July – Year 6 Hobart High School Transition Days 
Thursday 13th July – Woodton Sports Day 
Monday 24th July to Tuesday 5th September – Summer Holidays 
Wednesday 6th September – Return to school 

Please be aware that dates may change at times.
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